

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE WOODFOREST TRACT 3B-2 (PHASE 1)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 24, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
JANUARY 25, 2019
1173-0851P (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$306,988.00
2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$355,921.70
3) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	\$397,713.00
4) DIFFCO, LLC	\$529,921.02

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45



I, Victoria F. Mundie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST TRACT 3B-2 (PHASE 1)
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 25, 2019
 1173-0851P (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS								
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,368	\$42.50	\$143,140.00	\$49.90	\$168,063.20	\$44.80	\$150,886.40
2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,148	\$3.00	\$6,444.00	\$3.50	\$7,518.00	\$4.45	\$9,558.60
3. 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION) INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,606	\$3.50	\$12,621.00	\$3.00	\$10,818.00	\$2.75	\$9,916.50
4. TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	90	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00
5. ROADWAY EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3,250	\$4.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.75	\$8,937.50	\$2.25	\$7,312.50
6. ROADWAY AND ROW FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.25	\$510.00	\$3.45	\$414.00
7. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$150,000.00, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9. TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
10. WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS (INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS), PER DETAIL SHEET 21, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
11. 4" X 8" X 2 3/4" GLEN - GERY K & W RED TUMBLED (ALL SOLDIER COURSE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	325	\$21.00	\$6,825.00	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$41.50	\$13,487.50
12. 4" X 8" X 2 3/4" GLEN - GERY MARKET STREET BLEND TUMBLED HERRINGBONE PATTERN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1,750	\$21.00	\$36,750.00	\$24.00	\$42,000.00	\$34.75	\$60,812.50
13. ESSEX BRAND, BLACK POWDER COAT STOP SIGN, PER DETAIL SHEET 19, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
14. STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
15. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17. 2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND SUBGRADE AND CONNECT TO PROPOSED TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
18. 2" TYPE "D" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (AND 8" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE), (FOR TEMPORARY TIE-IN TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$277,188.00		\$315,461.70		\$350,488.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1. EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCNG), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
2. EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
3. EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
4. EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST TRACT 3B-2 (PHASE 1)
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 25, 2019
 1173-0851P (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
7.	4-INCH SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, AS PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$21.00	\$8,190.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
10.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
11.	EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
12.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
13.	EXCESS PAVEMENT SPOILS, EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE (APPROX. 2.0 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN 8" LIFTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$29,800.00		\$40,460.00		\$47,225.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$277,188.00		\$315,461.70		\$350,488.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$29,800.00		\$40,460.00		\$47,225.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$306,988.00		\$355,921.70		\$397,713.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST TRACT 3B-2 (PHASE 1)
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 25, 2019
 1173-0851P (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DIFFCO, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,368	\$60.97	\$205,346.96
2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,148	\$5.94	\$12,759.12
3. 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION) INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,606	\$12.31	\$44,389.86
4. TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	90	\$228.23	\$20,540.70
5. ROADWAY EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3,250	\$5.73	\$18,622.50
6. ROADWAY AND ROW FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	120	\$46.68	\$5,601.60
7. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,384.00	\$21,384.00
8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$150,000.00, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,861.00	\$3,861.00
9. TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,158.00	\$8,316.00
10. WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS (INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS), PER DETAIL SHEET 21, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,613.60	\$10,454.40
11. 4" X 8" X 2 3/4" GLEN - GERY K & W RED TUMBLED (ALL SOLDIER COURSE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	325	\$63.34	\$20,585.50
12. 4" X 8" X 2 3/4" GLEN - GERY MARKET STREET BLEND TUMBLED HERRINGBONE PATTERN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1,750	\$48.80	\$85,400.00
13. ESSEX BRAND, BLACK POWDER COAT STOP SIGN, PER DETAIL SHEET 19, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,782.00	\$7,128.00
14. STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$118.00	\$5,664.00 *
15. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,517.28	\$3,517.28
16. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,534.00	\$6,534.00
17. 2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND SUBGRADE AND CONNECT TO PROPOSED TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$54.92	\$5,492.00
18. 2" TYPE 'D' HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (AND 8" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE), (FOR TEMPORARY TIE-IN TO FISH CREEK THOROUGHFARE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	150	\$71.38	\$10,707.00 *
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$496,303.92 *
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				
1. EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCNG), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.37	\$137.00
2. EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.79	\$179.00
3. EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$117.62	\$5,881.00
4. EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,657.18	\$3,657.18

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WOODFOREST TRACT 3B-2 (PHASE 1)
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 25, 2019
 1173-0851P (9.2)

4) DIFFCO, LLC					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,782.00	\$1,782.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$891.00	\$891.00
7.	4-INCH SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, AS PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	390	\$21.39	\$8,342.10
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$534.60	\$534.60
9.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$89.10	\$89.10
10.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$34.22	\$342.20
11.	EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$349.89	\$349.89
12.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.19	\$119.00
13.	EXCESS PAVEMENT SPOILS, EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE (APPROX. 2.0 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN 8" LIFTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,313.03	\$11,313.03
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$33,617.10
BID SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$496,303.92 *
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$33,617.10
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$529,921.02 *